Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party/Assignor ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. and the Receiving Party/Assignee TELMAR NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LTD. previously recorded on Reel 002661 Frame 086. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcatel USA, Inc.		04/16/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telmar Network Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	15776 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224543	DSC DEX CMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415)984-8700

Email: markmiller@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street, 26th Floor Address Line 2: Embarcadero Center West

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Miller
Signature:	/MEMnw/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0201

900019619

000

CH \$40

Date:	02/11/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TELMARassignment_0001_0001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcatel USA, Inc. (referred to as "Seller"), has adopted, owns, used or is using the trademark listed below (referred to as the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, Telmar Network Technology, Inc. a Delaware corporation (referred to as "Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Trademark for valuable consideration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of three thousand dollars (\$3,000), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby transfers and assigns to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including common law rights thereof and any rights based on an intent to use such Trademark, and all renewals and extensions thereof which may be granted relating to the Trademark; and Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all further trademarks resulting from any applications pending with regard to the Trademark, insofar as Buyer's interest is concerned, to Buyer as assignee of Seller's entire right, title and interest.

Seller also hereby transfers and assigns to Buyer, its successors and assigns, any foreign rights to the Trademark, in all countries and regions of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain trademarks under the terms of any international treaty or conventions, and further agrees to perform such lawful acts and to execute any and all trademark applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such trademark rights.

Upon Buyer's written request, Seller hereby further agrees that Seller will, at the expense of Buyer, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal, extension and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and provide reasonable assistance to aid Buyer, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademark in all countries.

This Trademark Assignment shall be retroactively effective as of April 16, 2003.

United States Registration

Α. Trademark Reg.Number Reg.Date Status 2224543 DSC DEX CMS Feb. 16, 1999 Live

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller hereunto sets its hand this day and year;

ALCATEL USA, INC.

en Sherman

Senior Vice President February 10, 2005

NY1:1442480.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 02/11/2005